

X

IN THE COURT OF HONBLE ADDITIONAL SESSION

JUDGE AT GANGAKHED

Exh-47

S.T./Spl.Case/R.C.S./L.A.R./R.D./NO : 318 / 25

Party Name : Angceel Vs. State

Claim :

ORDER

Stipulated time is of 90 days for filling W.S. is expired. Hence, application stands rejected.

Time for say

May it please your Honour,

In the above matter, the state / prosecutions

Submitting an application as under :

That, the matter is fixed today, for filing say

CJSD, Gangakhed.

That, necessary document and report in the above matter is not received yet in this office for failing say. Therefore, for want of the said document and report, the prosecution / State could not file say. Therefore short time required for the say.

PRAYER

It is therefore prayed that, by allowing the application short time may kindly be granted for filing say.

Date : 18/09/2025

Respondant
Prosecution / State 2 to 3

(S B Paul)

Addl. Public Prosecution,

Gangakhed